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March 25, 1987

Mr. Rabert J. Kumbera
Scout Executive
Grzen Mountain Council, Ho. 592

PERSOMAL AMD COMFTIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Mark T. Guqtil
Jear 8ob:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have
reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the
Confidential File.

Paul €rnst, Director
Registraticon, Subscription &
Statistical Service
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Harch 5, 1987

Mr. Robert J. Kumbera
Scout Executive
Green Mcuntain Council, No. 592

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Hark T. Guptil
Dear 8cbh:

Thank you very much for the latest information which you sent con the above-
named individual. This will certainly give us all the information we need for
refusing registratfon, should an attempt be made.

If you are successful in getting something in writing related to the sentenc-
ing, this will be helpful, but we do believe the file is now complete. Let me
know if I may be of help to you at anytime in the future.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
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Green Mcuntam Councﬂ
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC. 592

February 27, 1987

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscriptions & Statistical Services

Boy Scouts of 2Zmerica
National Council

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

I was informed that Mark T. Guptil was sentenced 5 to 7
years for child molestation this past week. I do not have any
news articles on this and I am trying to obtam scmething in

writing to send you. If I am successf I will forward it to
you.

Sincerely,

Robert J. Kumbera Ynls/

Scout Executive
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Green Mountain Council
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC. 592

February 27, 1987

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscriptions & Statistical Services
Boy Scouts of Mmerica

National Council

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Pear Paul:

Enclosed is an affidavit from the District Court of Vermont -
pertaining to Mark Guptil.

‘ Sincerely,
E Ro /éﬁ,,\/,w_
Robert J. Kumbera Y
Scout Executive
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Green Mountain Council
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC. 592

v ~
Yovember 11, 18€7 .

Mr. Faul Zrnst, Tizector
Fegistranica, Cupsoripgtion &
Statistizal Service

Yaticnel CEfics

My s}
~EGL aul s

We have rsacalved your recant letos ccnfusicn
over Mark Cuptil's last name. X rece Guptil.

~
e
I belisve the newsgarer 1s wreig.

Clazse contac: m2 if I c2n 22 cf furcher assistanca.

Sincerely,

Ve
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Qctober 29, 1986

Hr. Robert J. Xumberaz
Scout Executive
Green Mountain Cowncil, MNo. 592

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Mark Guptil

Dear Bob:

Thank you for the latest informationm on the above—uamed individual., We do

aote that the latest newspaper clipping Iadicates that the last name is
spelled "Guptio”. The information we had received earlier indicated that the

name was spelled "Guptil®. Perhaps you could clarify for us what the correct
spelling is for our permanent file.

Ye hope you will keep us informed as Further legal action takes place. We
appreciate your help at this tize.

Slacerely,
Paul Ermst, Direcror '~ . =~ 7 FOED o -
Registration, Subscription & R

Statistical Service = o
eax
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Green Mountain Council
. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

tober 22, 1986

Mr. Paul Ernst

Recistrationi Subscriiticn & Statistical Service

Irvirg, Tx. 75038-309%
Cear Paul:_

Enclosed is the lastest news article cn Mark CGuptio. I will
continue to update you on any further developments.

Sincerely yours,

TR

Robert J. Kumbera
Scout =xecutive

RIK/mls
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Qctober 1, 1986

Mr. Robert J. Kumbera
Scout Executive
Green Mountain Council, No. 592

PERSONAL % CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Mark T. Guptil

Dear Bob:

Thank you for the Confidential Record Sheet which you recently sent to us
concerning the above-named individual. This will give us all the information
which we need for identifying Mr. Guptil should he try to register with the Boy
Scouts of America in some other location.

We really would like more informatiom concerning this matter if you can se&ure
it. We wonder if any Tegal action is going to take place and if any charges
were made by the Scout or the family in court.

The statement of one individual against another is very difficult to sub—
stantiate, especially if several years go by and neither you nor I are on our
praesent jobs. This would make it very difficult for someone 2lse ta refuse
registration should an appiication come in from another council.

Any statements from other individuals or legal convictions would be most
helpful. ‘

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,
oA SRR T TR Y MR (T e i il 72 L
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Paul Ernst, Director
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August 18, 1986

Mr. Robert J. Kumbera
Scout Executive
Green Mountain Council, No. 592

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Mark T. Suptil

Bear B8ob:

We had information from you in April that the above-named individual had been
accused of molesting a Scout. We have not heard from you since that time and
wondered if any. progress had been made in legal action.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would 1ike to have
completed, so that we may identify Mr. guptil. This will be most helipful to
us should he try to register in some other location.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director _
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Green Mountain Council
BQY SC C. 582

April 1, 1986 |

Mr. Paul Ernst

Cirector of Subscriptions and
Statistical Service

Boy Scouts of America

!xv1ng, X ;55!5-3096

Dear Paul:

Please find enclosed a copy of the letter-that was sent to Thomas
Sweet, President of the Waterbury, Vermont Rotary Club. The
Waterbury Rotary 1s the chartered partner for Troop 1l in
Waterbury.

Allegaticns of molestation of at least one Scout in Troop 1 were
made against Scoutmaster, Mark T. Guptil. This letter is to
inform you thac as cf April 1, 1986 Mr. Cuztil has been removed
from our rolls as the Scoutmaster of Trocp 1, pending further
investigation. We will keep you advised of the progress in the
investigaticn.

Sincerely,

f

RA ert J. X ra
Scout Bxecut%@é

RJK:clk

MEMBER TF T=&
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